EDN-HE(21)A(3)33/2020-V Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 Dated Shimla-1 the March, 2023

जिला निदेशालन उज्यतर तिज्य

0 2 MAR 2023

- All the Deputy Director of Higher Education, 1 Himachal Pradesh.
- 2 All the Deputy Director of Inspection, Himachal Pradesh.

Subject:-

To

Reg:- Inspection of School /Examination center to check the copying / mass copying during the annual board examination of 10th & 12th classes in March, 2023.

As you are aware that the annual board examination of 10th & 12th classes are being conducted w.e.f. 10-03-2023. In this context, you are hereby directed to conduct the surprise visit regularly of examination centers set up by the Himachal Pradesh. Board of School Education in your respective District to check the copying / mass copying practices in the annual board examination and to take appropriate action as per law.

Further, you are also directed to issue directions to all the Heads of GHSs / GSSSs to relieve the teachers who have been appointed / deputed for the flying squad of examination by the Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education Dharamshala immediately.

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-I

> > the

Endst. Even Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

Shimla-1

Dated

March, 2023

- The Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 for information please.
- The Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education Dharamshala District Kangra Himachal 2. Pradesh.
  - The Technical Officer, IT Cell of this Directorate with the direction to upload this letter on the Departmental website.
- 4. Guard File.

1.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-I